STATE CHARTERED TRUST ASSETS AS OF 12/31/02

DFIID NAME
COMMERCIAL BANK+B96
263 COMMUNITY STATE BANK - AVILLA
316 FIRST COMMUNITY BANK AND TRUST
161 BATH STATE BANK
182 FIRST BANK OF BERNE
280 BLOOMFIELD STATE BANK
212 MONROE BANK
229 PEOPLES TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
37 FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK (THE)
306 FIRST STATE BANK - BRAZIL
171 COMMUNITY STATE BANK - BROOK
284 FARMERS STATE BANK (THE) (BROOKSTON)
227 HENDRICKS COUNTY BANK & TRUST COMPANY
149 PEOPLES BANK (THE)
244 STATE BANK OF BURNETTSVILLE
39 WAYNE BANK AND TRUST CO.
177 HERITAGE COMMUNITY BANK
25 HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
193 IRWIN UNION BANK & TRUST COMPANY
209 FIRST FARMERS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
204 COMMUNITY FIRST BANK
144 FOUNTAIN TRUST CO (THE)
168 CSB STATE BANK
297 DECATUR BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
281 DEMOTTE STATE BANK
258 DUPONT STATE BANK
223 ELBERFELD STATE BANK (THE)
245 PEOPLES STATE BANK (THE)
8 CITIZENS EXCHANGE BANK
30 FAIRMOUNT STATE BANK (THE)
8,587 TOWER BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
28 FOWLER STATE BK
9 PEOPLES STATE BANK
205 FARMERS BANK (THE)
7,806 HEARTLAND COMMUNITY BANK
132 SPRINGS VALLEY BANK & TRUST CO
233 FRIENDSHIP STATE BANK (THE)
172 GARRETT STATE BANK (THE)

CITY

AVILLA
BARGERSVILLE
BATH

BERNE
BLOOMFIELD
BLOOMINGTON
BOONVILLE
BOSWELL
BRAZIL

BROOK
BROOKSTON
BROWNSBURG
BROWNSTOWN
BURNETTSVILLE
CAMBRIDGE CITY
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
CONVERSE
CORYDON
COVINGTON
CYNTHIANA
DECATUR
DEMOTTE
DUPONT
ELBERFELD
ELLETTSVILLE
FAIRMOUNT
FAIRMOUNT
FORT WAYNE
FOWLER
FRANCESVILLE
FRANKFORT
FRANKLIN
FRENCH LICK
FRIENDSHIP
GARRETT

(In Thousands)
TRUST ASSETS

475
8,627
1,136

32,161
2,308
143,635
3,518
3,356
24,874
1,254

129
4,099
6,451

868
2,832
6,016

29214
330,528
18,344
1,465
12,415

713

990
8,996

187

38
6,076
4,795
5,150

201,010
25,112
1,508
52,782
2,553
110,040
3,765
4,599



DFIID NAME
146 BANK OF GENEVA
277 GREENFIELD BANKING COMPANY
143 MAINSOURCE BANK
151 CITIZENS FIRST STATE BANK
296 PACESETTER BANK
298 SAND RIDGE BANK

38 BIPPUS STATE BANK (THE)

8,689 FIFTH THIRD BANK, INDIANA
179 SALIN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
240 KENTLAND BANK
286 LAFAYETTE BANK & TRUST CO.
253 FARMERS STATE BANK - LAGRANGE
238 FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK
186 AMERICAN STATE BANK
273 LINDEN STATE BANK
232 PEOPLES TRUST COMPANY

31 STATE BANK OF LIZTON

288 MARKLE BANK
252 STATE BANK OF MEDORA
183 FARMERS STATE BANK
175 FIRST STATE BANK OF MIDDLEBURY
194 NAPOLEON STATE BANK (THE)
200 INDEPENDENCE BANK
224 CITIZENS STATE BANK-NEW CASTLE
198 FARMERS STATE BANK - NEW ROSS
181 FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK

235 NEW WASHINGTON STATE BANK (THE)

234 COMMUNITY BANK

231 INDIANA LAWRENCE BANK & TRUST CO

170 NORTH SALEM STATE BANK (THE)
33 OSSIAN STATE BANK
257 STATE BANK OF OXFORD
207 FIRST STATE BANK OF PORTER
16 TRI-COUNTY BANK & TRUST CO.
189 FIRST PARKE STATE BANK

35 COMMUNITY STATE BANK - ROYAL CENTER

153 SPENCER COUNTY BANK

199 SCOTT COUNTY STATE BANK (THE)
225 JACKSON COUNTY BANK

176 1ST SOURCE BANK

292 FIRST FARMERS STATE BANK

278 GRANT COUNTY STATE BANK

CITy

GENEVA
GREENFIELD
GREENSBURG
HARTFORD CITY
HARTFORD CITY
HIGHLAND
HUNTINGTON
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS
KENTLAND
LAFAYETTE
LAGRANGE
LAOTTO
LAWRENCEBURG
LINDEN

LINTON

LIZTON
MARKLE
MEDORA
MENTONE
MIDDLEBURY
NAPOLEON

NEW ALBANY
NEW CASTLE
NEW ROSS
NEWPORT

NEW WASHINGTON
NOBLESVILLE
NORTH MANCHESTER
NORTH SALEM
OSSIAN

OXFORD
PORTER
ROACHDALE
ROCKVILLE
ROYAL CENTER
SANTA CLAUS
SCOTTSBURG
SEYMOUR
SOUTH BEND
SULLIVAN
SWAYZEE

TRUST ASSETS
9,528
16,777
122,932
19,189
4,880
79,275
8,811
4,349,871
330,605
8,082
303,450
60,078
8
43,077
1,176
13,023
3,302
12,499
549
26,749
35,498
2,775
207
42,166
1,073
7,342
1,371
30,272
85,671
5,013
12,073
1,130
316
13,790
2,283
2,758
875

22
118,816
1,502,527
24
1,570



DFIID NAME
147 FARMERS STATE BANK (THE) (SWEETSER)
270 CENTREBANK
294 FRANCES SLOCUM BANK & TRUST
222 LAKE CITY BANK
220 AMERICAN TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK
215 CENTIER BANK
276 RANDOLPH COUNTY BANK (THE)
282 BANK OF WOLCOTT

SAVINGS AND LOAN
107 UNION SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION
81 HOME BANK, SB
20 CITY SAVINGS BANK

CORPORATE FIDUCIARY
322 LAKE COUNTY TRUST CO.
160 STAR WEALTH MANAGEMENT
9,829 HOOSIER TRUST COMPANY
7,802 TRUST COMPANY OF OXFORD (THE)

CITy
SWEETSER
VEEDERSBURG
WABASH
WARSAW
WHITING
WHITING
WINCHESTER
WOLCOTT

CONNERSVILLE
MARTINSVILLE
MICHIGAN CITY

CROWN POINT
FORT WAYNE

INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS

9,944 GERMAN AMERICAN FINANCIAL ADVISORS & TRUST JASPER
7,631 HARBOUR TRUST AND INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT (MICHIGAN CITY
323 INDIANA TRUST AND INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT CtMISHAWAKA

324 COMMUNITY TRUST AND INVESTMENT CO.

MUTUAL SAVINGS BANK
14 MUTUAL SAVINGS BANK
184 LAPORTE SAVINGS BANK (THE)

STOCK SAVINGS BANK
56 AMERIANA BANK AND TRUST, SB
649 PEOPLES BANK SB
293 TERRE HAUTE SAVINGS BANK

TOTAL TRUST ASSETS

NOBLESVILLE

FRANKLIN
LA PORTE

NEWE CASTLE
MUNSTER
TERRE HAUTE

TRUST ASSETS
677

348

8

444,664

41

208,366

89

2,740

30,599
12,579
4

1
126,296
37,118
334,327
54,561
300,238
723,340
204,231

7,067
10,529

14,607
92,838
12,615

10,961,335



